2 W DC-DC Converter P2OS-Series
 Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
● Single output
● Dual output

[mA]
Efficiency
[%] typ.
Capacitive
load
[µF] max.
Design
Nominal
[VDC]
range
[VDC]
No load
[mA] typ.
Full load
[mA] typ.
P2OS3R33R3S 3.3 2.97…3.63 3.3 60 650 500 77 470 SMD8
P2OS3R305S 3.3 2.97…3.63 5.0 60 780 400 78 470 SMD8
P2OS053R3S 5 4.5....5.5 3.3 45 445 500 76 470 SMD8
P2OS0505S 5 4.5...5.5 5.0 45 515 400 78 470 SMD8
P2OS3R33R3D 3.3 2.97…3.63 ±3.3 60 800 ±303 78 2 x 220 SMD10
P2OS3R305D 3.3 2.97…3.63 ±5.0 60 760 ±200 80 2 x 220 SMD10
P2OS053R3D 5 4.5...5.5 ±3.3 45 540 ±303 76 2 x 220 SMD10
P2OS0505D 5 4.5...5.5 ±5.0 45 495 ±200 81 2 x 220 SMD10
Capacitive load is specified at minimum input voltage and resistive full load.
Specifications
• All parameter are specified at 25°C ambient temperature, resistive full load  and nominal input voltage, if not otherwise specified.
• These converters are not suitable for IGBT applications.